IOP Conference Series: Earth and Environmental Science
PAPER • OPEN ACCESS
Experimental investigation on temperature
distribution of foamed concrete filled steel tube
column under standard fire
To cite this article: B Kado et al 2018 IOP Conf. Ser.: Earth Environ. Sci. 140 012136
View the article online for updates and enhancements.
Related content

1234567890 ‘’“”
IConCEES 2017 IOP Publishing
IOP Conf. Series: Earth and Environmental Science 140 (2018) 012136  doi :10.1088/1755-1315/140/1/012136
From the above result, at the same load level, fire resistance of foamed concrete filled steel tube
column increases with lower foamed concrete strength. This shows that foamed concrete filled steel
column behaves like normal weight concrete filled column as investigated by Wang and Young [10].
Table3. Steel and foamed concrete critical temperatures.
Specimen Load level FRR
 Critical Temperature (◦C)
ISO 834 Steel
Foamed concrete
35 mm 70 mm
CHS15 15 27 826 766 - -
CHS20 20 15 739 706 - -
CHS25 25 14 728 703 - -
FCFHS1800-15 15 36 869 873 436 243
FCFHS1800-20 20 24 809 824 197 121
FCFHS1800-25 25 21 789 710 153 118
FCFHS1500-15 15 43 896 830 224 181
FCFHS1500-20 20 25 815 785 255 147
FCFHS1500-25 25 24 809 671 233 135
CHS= Unfilled  circular hollow steel,
FCFHS= Foamed concrete filled hollow steel,
1800/1500 = foamed concrete density in kg/m3
15/20/25 = % of ultimate predicted column strength